**Customer Copy** 



#### **GOVERNMENT OF UTTAR PRADESH**

# Transport Department Prayagraj RTO,Uttar Pradesh

RECEIPT/APPL No:

UP70D23070010264/UP23073000523843

Vehicle Class:

Motor Car

Received From:

MOHD SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD SIDDIQUI

Receipt Date:

31-Jul-2023

Vehicle No:

Remarks:

UP70GR2011

Chassis No:

Bank Ref No:

FinancerName

MA3EXGL1S00491792

Printed On: 01-Aug-2023 10:31:48

SBI

CHN2801352

Sale Amount : Transaction Id:

1029942/-UPY2307312225434

ONLINE-PAYMENT

Particular	Amount	Fine/Penalty /Addl.Fee	Total
MV Tax(29-Jul-2023 to One Time)	102995	0	102995
New Registration	600	0	600
Hypothecation Addition	1500	0	1500
CDAND TOTAL (in Da), 4050051 (ONE LAI	A EIVE THOUGAND AN	D MINICTLY FILE CAMAGE	

GRAND TOTAL (in Rs): 105095/- (ONE LAKH FIVE THOUSAND AND NINETY FIVE ONLY)

Note-- This is computer generated slip, no need of signature (https://parivahan.gov.in).

( Note:-This Registration number is a provisional and system generated, subject to the final Approval of Registering

Authority.In case of disapproval, vehicle registration number shall not be valid.)

ASHUTOSH SHUKLA KTL AUTOMOBILE PVT LTD

#### TAX INVOICE

**Original Copy** 

### **KTL Automobile Private Limited**

Dealer Code: 13ND



Cyber Heights, Vibhuti Khand, Lucknow

Contact No: 7571009101

E Mail: ktlnexa@ktlautomobile.com

MARUTI SUZUKI

Local Address

CIN No.: U50500UP2017PTC092082, PAN - AAGCK5437N State: Uttar Pradesh, GSTIN: 09AAGCK5437N1ZY

Permanent Address

Mr. MOHD SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD SIDDIQUI

S/o, W/o, D/o: MR IMTIYAZ AHMAD 95D/31K/A,NEW CHAKIYA,G T B NAGAR

ALLAHABAD - Uttar Pradesh Mobile No.: 7376101358

GSTIN:

PAN: FUXPS0110R

Invoice No: 18/VSL/23000765

Invoice Date: 27-07-2023

Booking No: VB/NGN/24 996

ALLAHABAD- Uttar Pradesh

Booking Date: 20-07-2023

Hypothicated with: STATE BANK OF INDIA HIGH COURT ALLAHABAD Sales Executive: LAKSHMI SHARMA(NEXA)

Mr. MOHD SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD SIDDIQUI

S/o, W/o, D/o: MR IMTIYAZ AHMAD

95D/31K/A,NEW CHAKIYA,G T B NAGAR

#### **Vehicle Details**

	Particulars	Qty	HSN	Gross Amount
Vehicle	: MARUTI CIAZ SMART HYBRID ZETA 1.5L 5MT-CIR4GZ1	1	8703	700000.00
Chasiss Number	: MA3EXGL1S00491792			
Engine Number	: K15BN1408655			
Colour	: MIDNIGHT BLACK		CGST @ 14.00 % SGST @ 14.00 % IGST @ .00 % CESS 17%	98000.00 98000.00 .00 119000.00

Note:

FINANCE-SBI-ALLAHBAD SELF

Net Amount TCS@1%

1015000.00 10150.00

1030000.00

Total Invoice Value

.00

.00

IGST

.00

%

1025150.00

**Exchange Bonus** Additional Discount:

15000.00

Additional Exchange Bonus: Corporate Discount:

Consumer Discount:

ExShowroom Price:

.00

.00

**GST Summary** 

HSN	Taxable Value
Vehicle - 8703	700000.00

CGST 14% 98000.00

SGST 14% 98000.00

Cess 119000.00

Discount adjust above: 15000.00 Rupees in Words: Ten Lakhs Twenty Five Thousand One Hundred and Fifty Only

**Customer Signature** 

Prepared By Saurabh

For KTL Automobile Private Limited (ised Signatory



The Policy Is sourced and serviced by: Maruti Suzuki Insurance Broking Private Limited 1, Nelson Mandela Road, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070

Return to Invoice(IRDAN190RP0023V01201819/A0049V01201819

Net Own Damage Premium (A)



This is not a part of the policy document, Please Detach here

## Leadership and Beyond...

THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO. LTD IRDAI Reg. No. 190. CIN - L66000MH1919G01000526

				DUPLICATE FOR SUPPLIER		
				TE CUM POLICY SCHEDULE		
(FORM 51 OF THE CENTRAL MOTOR VEHICLES RULES, 1989)						
Policy Type & UIN:  Bundled Motor Policy-3 Yr TP + 1 Yr OD(Private \ & IRDAN190RP0023V01201819		TP + 1 Yr OD(Private Vehicle	Proposal No & Date	N0002411537 / 29-JUL-2023 16:17		
Policy No 98000031230913551396			Own Damage 29-JUL-2023 22:37 to 28-JUL-2024 23:59 Third Party 29-JUL-2023 22:37 to 28-JUL-2026 23:59			
Policy Issued On		JUL-2023 22:37		Period of Insurance		
Insured Name	Insured Name Mr. MOHD SHAHNAWAZ AHMAD SIDDIQUI		Vehicle Identification No.	MA3EXGL1500491792		
Invoice No 11230562428			Geographical Area	India		
Incured Address		0/31K/A, NEW CHAKIYA,	G T B NAGAR ALLAHABAD,	GST No & State	NA   Uttar Pradesh	
		AHABAD UTTAR PRADE	SH-211016	Accounting Code of Service	997134	
Insured State & Code	111tar Pradesh-09 1 Place of Supply 1 Ultrar Pradesh 1		GSTIN of Customer	GSTUNREGISTERED		

Motor Vehicle Details							
Make	Maruti Suzuki Seating Capacity		5				
Model - Variant	CIAZ ZETA PETROL BS-VI Type of Body   Colour		Sedan   MIDNIGHT BLACK				
Registration No	NEW Fuel Type		Petrol				
Year of Manufacture	2023	RTO Location	ALLAHABAD				
Engine-Chassis No.	K15BN1408655 - MA3EXGL1S00491792	Zone	В				
Cubic Capacity	1462	FASTag ID					
Insured Declared Value (₹)							

Vehicle ₹	978500	Non Electrical Accessories ₹	0	Electrical Accessori	es ₹	0	CNG/ LPG Kit ₹	0	Total IDV ₹	978500
				Schedule Of Premit	m (Amo	unt In ₹)				
		Own Damage Section(A)						Liability Se	ction(B)	1= +0640
Vehicle				₹ 7806	Basic Th	ird Party	Liability			₹ 10640
Basic Premium ₹ 7806		₹ 7806	Compulsory PA Cover Premium [3 Year]			₹ 825				
Deductibles	-				P.A Cov	er to Unna	med Passengers 5	Person of Rs	200000 each (IMT-16)	₹ 1500
Anti-Theft De	vice (IMT-10)			₹ 195	Legal Li	ability (W	C) to Driver (IMT-2	8)		₹ 150
Sub - Total Dec	ductibles					ility Prem				₹ 13,115
Zero Depreciation(IRDAN190RP0023V01201819/A0047V01201819)		₹ 4893	Total Premium (A+B)			₹ 28,066				
		₹ 1468	IGST @18%			₹ 5,051.88				
										X 22 110

MISP - NX KTL AUTOMOBILE PVT LTD

Gross Premium Paid

1. Policy Issuance is subject to realisation of premium.

Consolidate stamp duty paid to State Exchequer
 Policy is subject to a compulsory Deductible of Rs 1000 (IMT -22)

3. Policy is subject to a compulsory Deductible of RS 1000 (IM1 -22)
4. Voluntary excess Rs (0)
5. Subject to Endorsements IMT 10,16,28,
6. Warranted that the Insured named herein/owner of the vehicle holds a valid Pollution Under Control (PUC) Certificate, as applicable, on the date of commencement of the Policy and undertakes to renew and maintain a valid and effective PUC, as applicable, during the subsistence of the Policy. Further, the company reserves the right to take appropriate action in case of any discrepancy in the PUC.

		Nominee Details		
Nominee Name: MR SARTAZ AHMAD		Age: 31	Relation: Brother	
House Harrey III, Status 2 7 mm to		Financier Details		
Financier Type: finance	Financier	Name: STATE BANK OF INDIA	Financier Branch: ALLAHABAD HIGH COURT ALLAHABA	
		Payment Details	- C212 0 300 0	
Payment Mode: Credit Card	Cheque No/Transaction No:	Bank Name: HDFC BANK LIMITED.	Amount: 33,118	

112956459764 Limitations as to use:- The Policy covers use of the vehicle for any purpose other than: a) Hire or Reward, b) Carriage of goods (other than samples or personal luggage), c) Organized racing, d) Pace making, e) Speed testing, f) Reliability Trials, g) Any purpose in connection with Motor Trade.

Driver: Any person including the insured, Provided that a person driving holds an effective driving license at the time of the accident and is not disqualified from holding or obtaining such a license; Provided also that the person holding an effective learner's license may also drive the vehicle and that such a person satisfies the requirements of Rule 3 of the Central Motor Vehicles

Limits of Liability: Under Section II-1 (i) of the policy - Death of or bodily injury - Such amount as is necessary to meet there requirements of the Motor Vehicles Act, 1988. Under Section II -1(ii) of the Policy - Damage to Third Party Property - Rs.750000 - (as per IMT 20)in respect of any one claim or series of claims arising out of one event, Cover for Owner - Driver under section III (CSI) Rs 1500000 - Deductible under section-I : Rs 1000(Compulsory Deductible Rs 1000 Imposed Deductible Rs 0 and Voluntary Deductible Rs 0)

No Claim Bonus: The insured is entitled for a No Claim Bonus (NCB) on the Own Damage section of the policy, if no claim is made or pending during the preceding year (s), as per the following: The preceding year/20%, Preceding Two consecutive years/25%, Preceding Three consecutive years/35%, Preceding Flor consecutive years/45%, Preceding Flore consecutive years/35%. No Claim Bonus will only be allowed provided the policy is renewed within 90 days of the explry date of the previous policy.

IMPORTANT NOTICE: The Insured is not indemnified if the vehicle is used or driven otherwise than in accordance with this Schedule, Any payment made by the Company by reason of wider terms appearing in the Certificate in order to comply with the Motor Vehicle Act, 1988 is recoverable from the Insured, See the clause headed "AVOIDANCE OF CERTAIN TERMS AND RIGHT OF RECOVERY", For Legal interpretation, English version will hold good,

For information on ombudsman you may visit website: https://www.cloins.co.ln/Ombudsman

1/ We hereby certify that the Policy to which this Certificate relates as well as this Certificate of Insurance are Issued in accordance with the provisions of Chapter XI of N.V. Act, 1988.

For THE NEW INDIA ASSURANCE CO, LTD

₹ 33,118



Authorised Signatory

Policy Issuing Office 1215, NAURANG HOUSE 21, K G MARG, NEW DELHI - 110001 GSTIN: 07AAACN4165C1ZT, CIN No: L66000MH1919G01000526. State Name : Delhi

This Policy is sourced and serviced by Maruti Suzuki Insurance Broking Private Limited

Direct Broker (General) IRDAI License No: 428, Mail ID: support@mibpl co.in, Contact: 33774477 (Prefix 011/022/033/044)